FNEP Regional Coordinators

Central Region 

Julie Royse

University of Missouri Extension

Cole County Extension Center

2436 Tanner Bridge Road

Jefferson City, MO 65101
roysej@missouri.edu 
East Central Region

Sue Wille

University of Missouri Extension

301 3rd Street

P.O. Box 497

Hillsboro, MO 63050
willem@missouri.edu 
Northwest Region 

Janet Hackert

University of Missouri Extension

Harrison County Extension Center

1505 Main, Courthouse Basement

Bethany, MO 64424
hackertj@missouri.edu 
Northeast Region
Mary Smyser

University of Missouri Extension

Marion County Extension Center

400 S. Main Street, Suite 2400

Palmyra, MO 63461
smyserm@missouri.edu 
South Central Region

Pat Snodgrass

University of Missouri Extension

Crawford County Extension Center

302 Water Street, P.O. Box 190
Steelville, MO 65565
snodgrassp@missouri.edu 
Southeast Region

Linda Morgan

University of Missouri Extension

1317C W. State Hwy 84

Hayti, MO 63851
morganlj@missouri.edu 
Southwest Region

Pam Duitsman
University of Missouri Extension

Greene County Extension Center

2160 W. Chesterfield Blvd., Suite F200
Springfield, MO 65807
duitsmanp@missouri.edu 
West Central

Denise Schmitz

University of Missouri Extension

Jackson County Extension Center

2700 E. 18th, Suite 240

Kansas City, MO 64127
schmitzda@missouri.edu 
